

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 98/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2001 in CRLR 77/01
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RADHEY SHYAM AGGARWAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE N.C.T. DELHI

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP & raising additional
grounds)

(With Crl.M.P. No.284/2002 - Appln. for bail and office report)

Date : 18/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anuragt Dubey,Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Leave granted.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master